
HIMACHAL PRADESH

?. - 
NO pwF/c B/2"d c ffendert2'25,-t',1t$i}ftt^-;Hil %f *lArs

Subject:

Dear Sir,

The Executive Engineer, (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar Shimla-2
e-mail:- cc-pwd-hp@nic.in

Publication of Tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given'in the Notice

Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (pW) to the Govt. of Hp letter No.

PBW(B) A(3)ll2o2o dated shimta-2 the l6'r' July,2021as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in

nature and in public interest.

DA/ Mtjq e_UyiIilg_Ieldq:

Copy forwarded for information to;-
l. The Superintending Enginet:rs gtr,Circle, HppWD, Nurpur.
2. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
3. Copy to AB/DB of this Division.
4. Notice Board.

't\iffgineer.iil:iirp's



L---

Sealed item rate
HPPWD, Fatehpur on behalf of
contractors enlisted in HPPWD.
TENDER SCHEDULE:

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
1[O]'rCE INVITTNG-tE
tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive
the Governor of HP for the following works from

Engineer Fatehpur Division
the approved and eligible

I . Date and time of receipt of application for tender form:
2. Date and time of issue of tender form:
3 Date and time of receipt of tenders:
4 Date and time of opening of tenderS:

02.09.2025 upto 5.00 PM
02.09.2025 upto 5.00 PM
04.09.2025 upto 1 1.00AM
04.09.2025 at I 1.30 AM

The tenders form will be issued against cash payment (non refundable). The earnest money in the
shape of NSC/FDR/Deposit at call of any of Post Office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in the name of the Executive
Engineer, Fatehpur Division HPPWD Fatehpur must accompany with each tender. The Tender shall remain valid for
75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be locallGazetted
Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

Sr.
No

Name of work Estimated
cost (in
Rs.)

E,arnest

money (in
Rs.)

Time
limit

Cost
Tender
Form
(in Rs.)

Eligible
class o
Contracto

I Construction of path from Sadak to Rarnesh Chand house
Village MohliGP Samlet Under MLALAD Deposit Work
(SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD
0/0 to 0/040)

Rs.949521- Rs. 1900/- One
Month

3sll- Class
D&C

2 Repair of Mahil Mandal Bhawan at Ward No. 3 Jagnoli
Under MLALAD Deposit Work (SH:- Dismantling door and
windows, wood work, repair of plaster and paintine work.)

Rs. 950001 Rs. 1900/- One
Month

3s0t- Class
D&C

J Construction of culvert near the house of Kishori Lal to
Gagan Singh House Ward No. I GP Sunet Under MLALAD
Deposit work (SH:- Construction of 900mm dia hume pipe
culvert.)

Rs. 933 l2l- Rs. 1900/- One
Month

3501- Class
D&C

4 Construction of path from Narsingh Gali to Kiran House ward
No. 3 GP Fatehpur Under MLALAD Deposit work( SH:-
Providing and laying interlocking concrete block pavements
at RD 0/0 to 0/01 8)

Rs.48741l- Rs. 1000/- One
Month

350/- Class
D&C

5 Construction of pucca path road from Chattral Aghar road to
Village Badal km 0/0 to l/500 Under SDP Deposit work
Construction of retaining wallat RD 0/150 to 0/158)

Rs. 68484/- Rs. 1400/- One
Month

3s0t- Class
D&C

6 Construction of pucca path road from Chattral Aghar road to
Village Badal Km 0/0 to l/500 Under SDP Deposit Work
(SH:- Construction of retaining wall at RD 0/160 to 0/168)

Rs.61934l- Rs. 1400/- One
Month

3s0t- Class
D&C

l. Ceftified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND Conditions:-
I . The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST NO. & Copy of same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor /Firm should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for

the purchase of the tender forms the application received without earnest money & cost of tender from shall
summarily be rejected.

4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of
tender forms. In this regard contractor has to submit an affrdavit that he is not having more two works.

5. Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/ firms which may be noted.

6. The Contractor complete the work with in stipulated period if fail do the work will be

rescinded and E/money be forfeited without any notice
7.

8.

9.

10.

The intending contractors are requeSled to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
The Offer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
'lhe tender amount after negotiation should be within limit of (+) 57o otherwise the tender will be cancelled.
The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any

Fa'

reason.

On behalf of Goverr

Engineer,



-T
-s
{

F
F
Z
)
fJ.
o
l+.1

-]f
r!
(J
a

>'

o
I

N
(
o\tq
(t
&

I

a
oo

o

o

o
I

o\
a
&

(.)
tr
o

a
C)

cn

rrl

o

o
c

I

(.)

F

o
E

q
N
o\$
o\

6i
o\
$o\

D
.= c)

fl3E
.r.
(c

oF

o

&

()
!

o0

- , oi.6!,1->Fa'.;;:- E rJ. 92

@(dot\d!? 9: HA&d E 9'oi
&nEo<O

o
O.

!

J
J
z
Lo

C)

=a
.i\,

O

O,A
000

()o

dl
=!io4
ttd
O6)

N0)
cd9o-

vO
(s0J
dO
a:
Ec)

HG)

=d)xo
qi bo

->,
^cs
ou
LCd
obO

YL

i .r.

ao
o
- -:l

63czB

a
!
Lo
B ,r;

t--N

d O
@

<)L:'=o
30)UE

E
C)

l!

o
o.
!o
o

E = 
5 3 E S.* b

-G'=3=tB.E
.==g;EE.E^X

F.FGo)-OO-;:
OJ6AOEb,FE U^46-F;=Xxr re-gf;
5d9H;*=o) go6e-c-o/-oolq-
9+.9$.Ec.Hd\2o.=xE5?g,X!EhrE66AF.Eo=E;I*5E
: j lE r"; € E;.=-.!'-E.iL,*.E I u Bs [.E €

"E:; s s E s 6 B.,5 E; tr€ = E E.Y|:5-E5=d-HE.{;g!=.ee;Ug.Er'=E=E8: Fpt E E E;;dE5;*-:t)-oEe{*:E8Ekq.ldS056!i(.^S
E'o+!X-9oo=9_diFq.if-CXCJ-E

o-a7.E9^i=.-r:L9=>&o*5
Eo€oi:=oo.=-

or f o,D L o ! ',aq6A.i'o,b3Eo
Sr=-tJ(d'E HE € E E U E E

6o.=artEEbg
='.ot7.srtE'iE3(g=H

H E E 6; gf t dEEf;E'Eau=oaaXCEO.A.9^OE t E; i'n Z }.;ooHs=EESHEE"*.-2 I+:'EUiz
'-t-'9vL<i

F{!v;-<-=EPE,.9s€1
:hbN6rtr^:b
E(EoL'GFl()=co.,E;gt&.!trs.E A E: E o: a€Ev:E;s9^.1';P-t6'=*cqa
0=..i!*6'oEE&8.:5EEE-8

3o
0.)
co

0')

o
-o

;s
.E

o
U
rI,

c
o(J
q,)

E
P

-o
E
qJ

o
fo
c
f
o
E

4
La



c.l
c.)
r-.

q
t-'
N
*

L>,

3Itro,
Le-a
'Ce.-odON
!? 2.54- -
e; i c tr&E=<o

-r
E5D
.:f : -6

nt a
o*-
I r ui
&/.'*a)

>\oe€.3
3l!A-

H-_
6o=C8€io
95.x 6&Ea?

o

o

>ro
o= =
VE-
aa=
6'o <o.tr.,
&Ea

.. o >\'Jr

^tY^
ad6-
92 a:a- A
ssE,i
c4F<tL

|r)
c.l
\o

HIol
EI
EIol
el

EI;l
€l0)I6lol

=l:l6)lxlst
EI
ol

=l.sl
ql
hl
s"l
rl
{l
[l!l
dl

1l
ol
ijI

3lol
bol9ldl
-q()

E
a
bo

zo

T> ()
tr(6

aOL
r:e6)

^169.i-
o-|-r

=L,; -B P 3beEs
oL.=(!.oa=f
,6e\./o()a-
3 ? YEiNEE()tsul)!2o:a'A

fi6>uE = g 
-3

bJl o 
=€Erc

lE & ? :lEseE
le E E dI[ E E 

Hl: o K =t:9.^E
l*EgE
ls)PlF 6 E t
t96l= & E 

=loo p 5 il
I.E€bOE
lN oo -., E

1", E E'E
lY o.l n olE 3 q g,)

li't E El= o * U10, o *

lE i b g'
l* v '6lL69l3 

= 
* E,ltr -o ; '=

il;=3.biI U L A:lx b p i
llso 9^ $ 5)l.b o) .: e)lE -u ; a), 1 o E ,=
it u 6 +
al 6 H ,-:. eJl o0 .- -o (,

il€ a s H

il a E s 
==lp. 5 t tr

6,)

L()

o
r>1

c)

-o

'96
O()€X
L 9
d

I
aa.! €

aa,:-tr or),u 
=i:0-

'AC

oJ) ....

F i Fa
:BU

19 6n I >alE a d (6
ls at'c P

It=**f 0) 
= d ,;

lE.srGtl- -o e c

lH t H.g
la 4 '- -I\<Ld

l€ r E 1
13 r s ol: n 4 3lC 6 ) o
lo E;

IE g E g
19.'t!klu - o -cl'Aoo
lg € ' >"
l^
l,: -a: d =l: r: a s

ll.= / 
^ll t :i >, -lli ': n oo;15 .3',r ts.=:IS ,:J K E

ll: ,i 3 E

II H E € H)l !€ -c E U
:lG -c 'E

il='E rE
llE c -o:l; 3 = ^3"ol:sfH
hl Z o- g "E?l; E E olls's g E
IIE # : E
:IE E E E

d
0.)x
Cd

!
0)

o

F=TE E
EH8'ilH'E 8ea.EEiHq
P5[EE
E S rer*
B.ooo.ra-

l= ga H E

lg r! &EItr ! d.=
l=alri5Ol:-6=rL

lE ; 
=.H 

E
lE :p. h ^ ,ilU: *E 8o

I: i B 3 E
lr E € E P
lH L o cOlY - -c = >'
IE &:E 9

IE ? q E.E
lL.r'FUl() di -o al> o.-o q 

=16 I p 9 E
ilg ? € E Ell-'= = . E

rlE € H.-a s'l.l o..9 < '
il ^ - ! J i
rlE € qo 

= Yo

ilE s: E s
:l'- R tr : ?

ll€ssE€
)l0() = O- - c

itliEEe
IIE ; E g;
Hle: e ? e'lo 'd;'F =il- g 6 x ;

flaE# HEEl&r;fiE

-l
EIclti I

HI>lol
:lgl
BI
'ol
9l
ilEI';l
:lolxldtP
L
6)

=(6
(o

t:
q
rFI

,i
cB

6*6)aoE-(uaa
=oolld(o9.E Erd -<oio*)oocg!sdtr

U.

F3E
l"i'I o
lli >^ ;

lE3 $lo -o El-tr c o
lo td ;1lbo ^.:l.!r 6) cd

IEEA
IE T glr I ElE r 6l-c o.r E
lq

leEE
lg * Ela - I
IeEH,
Itr : E

la i:
I.E 9 Ut> tr'o
l>g g

lE E E
ILAlo i6 0
l(-) - r
IEEElE.ts q
l- 

' 
fi

l, bo=lo d ,:
IE€€l, s .si
l^a-lE'o E
lo c 4
lo d.=

Elts r E
EIE g F91tr o 6glStE

a-=()
EEE
E=.o9-o>, .= !2

qi0)o_

x.H

'=c6o.L 6).=a*

=Es(o .i 6)
L i9F6du
C-
L 

-L(B Cd 
-lv

l-dt(q -ctaP

lE- i ):
la -^ v1

IE-eU
l^^.-IH E X
la3lJ E o)

16q-?Itr o at.-l.^ (, .6l: bo cIt (t dla;'r -cIE H Jlodt= cLUPi
lcc :2 Y

ITTE
lc.=
fL6l- ., oI.f Eb or)

l;. E st=!:
IJ C 

'\l- .=lE J- =lE q alO .= r

lE ts 10Io rrt .=

I3 E €lz tr tr
l9'Z oIts o =l8 g u
loo e 

-ElC ! Ll; & '.;
l=aQ)
lo cd bO

lb.c, dlo (! .cl  o rrIH

0)

o

a
Lo
()
a

o

c)

c
'I

ij

0.)

F

x>
:o
tr)o
O\ O\
a.

tBubUIo6

c6(,co)
oc!
Q TJ]

0(l
-su
ID

th

o
o

bo

cd

a

IJ
I

#
a
&
H

,P

Faiza4

vi
lJi .1

tzi-l -)
)rl^Ol-1 -o

r)(no
bo

n
Oa'7Y

L
i a
,a
cdz

?tr
P!(s;
}ic6
NA

!v-*/r
6)SEV-

-rv
!e*5r

I
(6

-(dEBZr-(*rj
^+u9'4,
G*
6)X&5
.,. ?
-v,a9'a^
-v(!V
UF' g',

r Er
2F



(--
o\
$

d

\o

N
oo
c.l

r;
o\
o,
\c)

\o
C'l
C.l

N
F-
@

o-H6
e *E

o(!
I! trl

0)a()
& s'E

9-
A(J

e *E
P-EA

& rE
ov^6-

iE;{S
TEElT
}E E : H&?Eea

^bYkt

"ZZ,zl-r:. oAY-a
ha6oGo o-5O-o = !l- >,

&tr;c<o

o)\o
^ e'e
r<-!=
6O-A.rL<vqP,l h
*l.ttL

tsoa6

s.ilE->
HECA
ht)-Jv
o j:\ E

}E,E H&EZA

.;>
U) .P
>a i:

@(ioo-
3-'o a
ol<O

I --'gd o
_o! Iqc.- <'a3=>
+E,E
c( gl r:.

r-q
t--

,a1

\o
q'
oo

O
i 9

$
N
c.il

O,4

c.l

!
0)
-o

z
q
oo

!()
-o

Oq
cn

P-
JOrE

Oq
co

9-Ao)
JOo'c

N\
\o
c.)

()
H6
JOocat

oo

C.l

9-
=o,o
-ra tr

lg

il5llb)l>
,l rd
)l-
rl L)l a
ll:it-
rl el

3lEalC
)lc
]l :
Ili
hl,ul(xl.c
dlPlc
bli
Eli
5ljc l':
1l:
. l.i

3li

*l,
-"1

EI
cdI

EI
c€l
EI
.-:l'

nl,
ol
boI

.El
:.I
EI

*l
€l,l
EI

-v,.:

9-o)=
Evo>\0)!O.o
"*gLv,^Yqo0

LF-d
.:l () ;'i ci .=
l65eE

Eq-ooj-=-Co
 

-d
rLA/

6trtrtrgE.xE:E
=oia v=

. EE7?EF)c;o=
BY\o':r.9uol--E*ol-€ooE

L d at,i: B cd^,+: bO q t'Oll;ol)rr'Cl-(J

i,a e :se,i E 3
)E'-L.*FoJ

ig.\P'1o,{5
z!E.9-)iCraa.=) d d) 

-i s 5E i Ee ,:u5L>6^i:_aoc)bda'oZEE
:oo<f'-:uE=gEE1to=6
4eii;--ilE9
= ^ (c, c

?Aa'-'t:'o!i,.-EUac6(a2cB:r.7,9{,l'-46=e-t
-=dC,-v=

BEE€ETEJ5e:-33-:5i()Eh:6_6';t
Eef;-EE.sitgs: EEZ.gEctro.l .;o---c
9.t'i;oc)/L<b(
t.f; 

= 
3; ? E

E6'r-lroq-
=-tr..ri;'5o._ O 9r ': ).1 cd o
() ? x ,, G cd

UQC':()F
i or c F i; O Fd.;trc:-:1;u'
-=Q:.1 o6l'; oX*'-atr

a.9prll-n9:i € F^'a 6 E 6r.-u'F;3.=
t= q EIl.;i 

= 
Iv'o(o9EEcrE.E,E7Etr

:=6klb5t:F*-Eo

rE
.vod
,I)

.o
h

l(r.
lz
l'c
lclo
l=

:lnlilildl;l
EIil
cdltrt
d
-a!
E

..i
o
b()
o

o

od

oo x
!cd

Cd

q9

*cG
,OJY
) atl

)ts,.aa
a>rx
iqcd

!'= o))o=
,dq
)C
4rd

- (J-:4
o 9lrE

Fr

-b0E!tr?
==e
l=;-oocso09'- k
og€tc)
otr=6)=dts3h
3o
-c:oo
^-E;ga.o

o=
qug"

5 >,s
=dxH!

=8v,.3-
bog

.!E go

/d-o^-E
c '^, t \
idXv
4bEL9

l-o () 6l'; t .o
lA d'-lF co E
l* v 'i

.v
9
-o

-o
()

o

a
<az

la-IU
lc.

l=
.c

.!
ts

U

6)

F
o

0)

ocd
Oo)x

.t4 a

=:,;_
Xd
-9 .o
cd '"

i#dl'=,;,.4\)

r 'd 
><

,Li.::ojtsg
L

<ot
- bDd
-d-q)'-:l
2ES:Ots
:b,
=.E'irJY

=.4 9
DO9

3--o
io!

G
- o.-ctrco
Fo

OE,
I dia
c-o

OLH* 3E
-|-oE 3.E
iiQ/o

OP
A. e E
On-C0
a,;- >FoD-
.=aqx o.Y^rE >, 3'
96F

=rc0 
(c

-O;6
>a-YO'=o

lk k 'i

.jl
8l
EI
!tol
Ql
ol
-ql

-o
0)

o
a.

- 9 Z'9 re I

-^(lalgqia(.). l

^dxl6 Y..; tu Ie: : I

gTEB€ 
I

: 3= = = lg€ o tr - E ltr
? s,i E ! lHE A: t i t:
4,p B*31;
q c {. q x l}N.-vZdld c c E - lgt:: E i * lEl: : o o lC

l6 ii3 ^o^ d liIEBe:'E ltl?: E s * li
lE 9 tr oo E 16lt I s € ; l;
IE E E i E Ii

lxc I i p li
l.E i5. g : € llloo * E E E l';
l= & 5,,'= .a I'
lq 1n -o r E l-loo'= E € h Il9u..^YllE + 6 2 oo l.l+..: E il'= Il;ilt; Il[3 b i: Il; i E P E Ils € E E e ,ll= c E '= F- cllE;3E i Ellx b € , Eb El

\EEEEEfl

.gE?^tr.o
!H

L * d
U.r6'FE-a

6.h

FO xBES
1-O* -
I)<b0cd0)(cca'acd

Ittslz o -:od
,GOJ)Eo o '=t}.'C,.;
,Njri"-3E
)E-,;
, Yr 0)irSX, !o
r-uo_.cud6o

irst=>og€
;ooar) , .r I
alEoo

,U

)Bbj
=a,^oi I $'=(t.EC(Doog'EE
bo.!a--

EettrnSgstscoPo
)^-rY

L.i'glu(,^o)-
dJCa\cO
a=ocaD=7,12qr E 9.X
B 

=E'=oo.E-<:h
t-d7.;.86E

t-^6

Eo'UEE9€a
Ca

9Pj'=,tr
L-

.:d?;
!r+x(!
r I -

L
0)

d
I

(,)

o
(,)

-Y

-

€lOI
EI
EI
6)I>tolol
ol

-o
()
oq

o
cB

a
C)x
d

!()

o

9:J
UL

6.)
.\Or! .. F

!

*qF(J0):

"t;pot'jy(oE
loF-o \.,i a;EEC
-trC(.-()0)l)o-d+
,.Jzt).:()cJ
at?:tL;'(;)'
.LP
.oOl

I>o!.t
tFL,
t-

6,/'=:
LHrH

=x^.1
'6:.!

Hc):
u!-

a\ocs'
C.

r6'=o>\=
5o._,,
r^a
L;(!

9Ou-EH

ir.Ee-d:
C()

-co,abO
6.)'=cdPL.ts6t1 LSHO.-u
:-Eoo

Eu92
9k(J qc
O('
I()cJ-otr>c

q
6=-tac

I E.x
=cqbo .ai o

lo
lvIe E ElE .i 9l; n HI; O

() F- @ o\



c.]

$

-c)
-c6.EAr!€ >'
EIA
I oY5.2 b

C)

ho* ciIEO
B-9 E

&z?-

o
od
CO- >t

=z9 x
fi< )^qLH
I o,C&tal-

o

LO-

'E<

cdrl1

bo
6H

() iDHEan
9B{BB€ sootr ts E,=-co

>ro
E.Fo€>o-
-!=r55
9ol'
&a-iL

O

ct;
t--

HIol

EI

:l
?l
-El;l
=l
9lol
3l

.=l
-ldl

3l
5lel
9lOI
.ql
o
E

cC

F:
q.

,i
s

d

-v
cd

E

o
!
oo
(-)
bo
!

(J

o
L
o0

0)

k
0)

F
()
b0
!
d

Q

()

o

!
(.)

o

()

d

d
ro

0)
bo
CB

!L
c!o
bo

o

()
o
a.

oo

oo
E

03

()
()
0)
O
-d
L
a
()

C)r(d
g
0)

a.
o
o
(.)

,E

(!

()
0)
q

a
0)

Lq)

o
L
0)
I

f

I

cd

.o
Cd

Ic
(d

5
€q)

I
o.o.
d

ts
6
L

l()
IEl.r

IE
lel9
ls
t;
l6lo

IE
IE
I o.rlooldILl6)t>ld
Ir
l>.
l:

ls
lo)
l(6

l;
IEil:
it:,
rlg
rlBilrg
^l 

-o
)la
:ld)loo
3I.Erl 'o
r l'iilo
3l&

!64d,P()'==x
9.9
yec)
02 ai tJNO
trCNE
AEaq'==

!H
Cg

'l-Eg ,n
/ioh\./oOYr.^dXV-d

g.; o,,J-
9 ,. A.9 ;,

dSo.'=co.FdcdE.q
L()J
9ancd
H-C
L6^= )o
!ol:uco

3s,,;o=o).aboiiorr.58 Ftr5E),
d^

F=9E tE
^9Es

O-OoO
LH

6-ba
*

Y.a6)
)e-Lg 3 e
6)e

gEo'o
.-OL

dd
>'
69L,)

F@Ol

Ouo

oPIb= eN_t! !
!blrYr'6 H

=
E
o\
o
G)

g
g
o.(c

Cd

O
()

ILto

l-
l3
IE
I ,";
IE
l_E

t:lc)l>

IH
ls
lbo
lot:
t.E
ldlo.
lo,lo
l,.Elh
t;
lst,IXIJ

ilo

ilE;tt;lr
tl::lo)lo
>lch
lloo
I l.E
t l.E:l d
:lo<

0)
Xd

o
o

d

C6

Fl
q

x
()

cd

(6

d

o
L
o

()
oo!
(G

o

(!
o
!
bo

o

o
d
L
()

F
q
(.)
bo
!
d

O
(d

o

o

ko
o

>\t
bd>aOE

a.u
QdN! C

cd
!jL
PO

P.
n! F
-iG

6).d qo().!

o.U
d.boo.=tr .rJ

o.oq- .Sot
P9a=
oq
r rlY()=

!(trcd
!-o
L(do>'ootr 6

0J-
()0)tr>
9ado.
=61qo
()(J-d9
LF

o)

.E*
2()

rOg)

LOq2t
N.;

:
E

3
c)
g
q
o.
d

E
oo

L.lrto
IEl-lo
lo
IE
l.;Irld
le
lo
IEI cr'lo
lil:
t.H
ld

Irlolc
t;
IEl5

t:
l5
lEt-dl.E

t:
liIE

il8it)
iloo
: l.=)lP>t E
) l'E
I lo.

ut 9otsE>€E
P'E o.rLo a(BuO
.qC)a.
t 9 H

9! to,rEf
EbeX@9

;e- b
-cdotj9cHouH9=>-c(q
2,vc0ElrEed
SPlErji;E={x€Y()-.::X

=bbsO!cd0)
IgEES
IF AE dlE >.0., kl: H &'!
l{bEE
lE { oo'=t5 '= tr i
ls.oE Il0() a =l> x o -i
I9 E E s
li1 >, o dll € .E €
l^O-

lE = E *t[: $ a
l-qE^oo
IE E A E
\l'e I g.i
lE;e g

'l p I E H

,l:E a: g
la3 3?DlbO- -' 
I 

- 
.t A

llbEbL0ilg iP E .E!l<ouL)

HIol
EI
EI
al
?1,
i.l:
:1,
BI
o-l
EI;l(6l

ul(dt
rl
6Jl

€l
-t:l
El
FI

sl
il!l
3l
EI
-clrzl
E]
E

.-a

E
,;
(.)
oo
H

;
E

H

Eo

dtg-o cd
dL
+o
Lfro
*a3()
ooo
Ordo-c
aJQ(D-9(6
('o
9=
^o

!!oc)
E6
!-

Fc6
9o8,tr
a=
(6n

0)

oo\OE
oo

o=

6?o-q
a(dd'E

0)
d
E

oo)e00
b0 i-
c(odo
€oo
-,9
o:
e()

oorO
UO
XaU},r9
oc!
vtB

(J=

'dOEE'i

E
C)
-v
d

a
a

3
Ho
€
oo

l=
l6

le
l=
IE
l!dl^lb
lE

IEl-l0)I o"),lE

t;
t.s
lo
l6)IH
l'lJ
1.trt=

l;
IL

tg
:lc
ll€)l;
,'lo
:lO
l16

ll s,tli
fllE
ilo:l cZlcg

ils
:lt
) I'i:l o
3l&

EI
EI
Et,
:lol
EI
-t

_at
olol
8l
o.l

=l:l
kl
;l
€l_t
:l
EI
Fjl
,nl

"lxldteJ
o
(B

3

t
..i

E

a;
ou- u)o-!i- .d

Ooo-
o,L
iD(n

,,9boi-
6E
(s()
aC
9?o
od

-O
'- L

lN o)lo\ oo

l$.Eluu
lo S
lP C

lqp €
lE B
ILleb
lE fto I
l-'<:
l() E

lc q
lis (!l-=la;l; -o
l>- 3
l-o
lq, =1.2 od

lx 
=l<;toIrtlE b

IgH
lso ts
l.=le s
t!b
l! (q
t\v o
lql bo

IE E
la €l& .=



s

-t

\

oo
ur
ru

-
ca
F.

O

-i
@
a.l
$

c..i$

oq

0)h6
e *E

9.)-
dq)

e *E

b0

rh
6=9o.( E

(€

F
o

>\d

-E>
' <l .=

o:i>r
stJo&rha

)'u
-E .9 >-ood=

aY-
u< !?*xE
&ar*

boq-.>tiaFaA
a O'vB€ F+E;))a&Ea

On
t--
cr)

-
oo

O

r-
(\

c.lr:
\o
c.l

9-6o)
-oUC

t--\r)\o
q)

h6
+E
a, \o

bo

l= 0.)

5c)

ffiok l! =G E cs 16 c' ltr (! (l
X 6 q 15 E ld c -o' ^ !2 lo = lo .= -
E g E lr E lE E 1- 1 ; 19 .: lx r Fv a e tc 'J l' i, -E H i lb E 16 E oL O 9 l"a -: to ; lE E xE = 

E lE _ .lr.= F e
., I - E lo ' El- E .

s{E; lr $ El!EEH E E .i r; E Elg } E: E € { l* E de E Eoo I o ".i. 19 '- 8lE P o
H € P E lq E plr = 3E E F g li E Ett .e p
e 5 3 E lg E elE : .E

E E q e' lE J Hlz A ;
3 i E E l; =u ;l€ € Et;r,s$ l: E ilgEs

lE b I € 15 = Ele x 'o

l;; gl l;: El;$E
lE 3 ib t la F il: f ;

l;rea E i ?li rl
lF ? 3 

= 
li e qrE q=

rts e E s r[ E *l: .E' $
lb € = ; ls ts 3l! E 'Eli?:E lE $gl?EEl;rg;ElsiEl:tt
l$?e€3lE E ils;E
la5;EilE ! El$$E
l=. : 's : ile a flE : ;
lEsg€sls;__ilEij

3tol
o.r I
col\-l
oJl>lot
_ol

;s
'-
o
(J
(o

o(J
o
-c

-o
!
0)

o
f
6
C

=o
E

(6

0)x
d

Lo
o

oo o\t-

D



F
Fz
)
LL

tf.]
J3
rrl

Oa

N
o

I

o
o\

;o
o

C)

E
d
F]

\o
t-

r
(\

d
<f,
o\r-at

ol

N

4t
ao
a-tq
&

I

U
oo
o
d

H

o

()

o
ji

E

o

F

3 .= ohe6
o-oE

.9b
i=o
Oiotr

-= c:)

LO
o-.ar
o. 04 b0

.eb
L!:<o=x

Cd

oF

O
d

o

bo

b9
EE8
-trF_ >,?a Y=nEiS
9Yo>))|-,'
dEZtL

-.x
". c >E
\A):-+iHOF Et.96edOcd
!.1 I 'li o.Id E:itFf<5

o-I -B*F€;:'lF:;*o*ro
Hd-cl,=
6idO(!
!l 9.}io.Ld Xsi
EfE€5

-bI 3 e,F
t-<* O
F;E.9
6ado(€o 6-=o-
E"a EE+&,ii,<6

\(
.V
Lo

.:
o
o.
0)

l-.1

t-.1

rl
J

C)

D
o

a

';
oz

-d

ld

l>lo
l8
l:c
l=loolc
la
lc
ld
lbD
l6lolot-
ls
'i
6g
o
()
L

JF

-tr;
(J=

!{JcOo"
3'a
P(I)
otr>,
O.g
oe
og
o=
Co,6!i
OtrOo
.,. i+z:oi

l, il(k Clo r'lo I
IEE

12z

v1
o,

o
n
o\ cn+

+

+

Y

o\

OL:'= o
=oUE

€
..1

oL:'= o
loUE

o0

'a*
=()l()ee €

oL:
loUE

o

o
o
a
o
o
o

=.9 I }EE PE
trP::;I"E3, -sd

EHSi.g.EZE
x!.=6aE+oE e HE E nE ePqglllC=.=

$5 E E E E E;E-a9o-9
a-,.o-o-.=:-
EEEETT:$!: E *E h O E
c=.='o.=-trv
Eoo:E;HE.EEc6E_Ai6i
;6oc-d:+8i'ou,-A=u-c::;EiErA3 "o H E * I -o Fc^oc 1c
JC
d.=-.=5'O=.Y

t-atx69*gTi.E13 3 e € H H e' Els:-bEHI-8la E B E .E ; x ;l=-CmUanOsqlS ! E" 6 6
.!6q=t^cl* li e - E '= b 

=l,E;:qEEi#lsE; v, E a f;l3 X.q E F'o -o o
let=:-d=.:l'i' --.: 'U s tr .li '' r

IrE * E E:; ; -l= b = I - o I o s

lE E g ; E 5 € a El( -o F E = d.;lt; b r g € E : = 
il:b:5."592r

lE e'? E ? 5 I E tls:Esr;Ha;,i
lE ts: E € s ry E #f';Oi';orJx:-o=lx - 

d ; .E o ! = Ildsitb:EE:64l- 6 e v: tr ! o 6

lE t : .H E r H '? +

l: ; € E E 6 i lj
19 € E * >.= F E c

l- E a = o -c il.=';cYc.d-o.9iIt#a:BEHE:l; ; : ; E ; z'e il- e + oJJ c3 C ': i !!:aIE ts. F .E E S T T !lj: E a u 2 6 E_l__l

-F6 EE b IEiE[[E I

gEt*E'1 
II ^c *.F S Ie b g?.' = I

E€ f sFe I

BBE Ess I

e -h x o.q I

EEE:EE I

E:EFg: I

E 
-s;:; E I

6 Fo'E .q E q I000e|cdts95hol
SEE=s,EE I

asEEEt I

;EEaE8 I

E 6E} E.E I;Bb.Hc€ I'A E bo-E '-'6 
|

= u c- !z tr I* oo.EE H.: IE6EE E€ IE'69e..9 o 
lEEEAHE

EETEEE
EEgE€:;tr ^ 9a ^tr

E;=E;gE
E Nc,af EEEA€bd';.B.
S:.E gs.raq
'i.e -.EA.9 A!'r g;: E e
'oF;5<9E

$EeEE€;
l€E:HgsE
IA E : A f E €la E.= tr! o o

c o € oO[i I

igI€s" IE:EEE I

f EE$; I

B;E?q IeEa-E 
I

Eia$s I

E r:t.B I

=orvcletdooOll

ETEE: 
I

brE9'oE IEpiqB l
Ld -o.= .- bo I

l:EE{€ I
lg o d o I

lB 3 S e E 
I

IE cEEE Il!.= o o I

lE se re I

les +p€ Ilv - h'6'I I

l€ € E H€

IEE B gi
18 EbHs
les H;; El;49dEE
l:.El\ao

l; j c; E E

l:; * EE B

l$#;EiE
l? $ i ?E s

l€ H; B g€
IEEEEBa

:E:E* E I

E? E 3 E; I

5Eg=6E I

EEf,E H; I

.E $€ iSE I

BHE*;e IEEEtsSE I

X o ao O* = Id5.E€is 
I

€E;*EE I

= n -tr bod IlE; ry?6> I

IBEaE;€ I

ls : eeE 3 I

lE{Ef *i I

lE ! gE h e,

l::5 iaE
l'aePEEE
1,.3, E ; *'E E

le E i'E Es
l;- o'O .= Q 't- c = ! q
IoOEE'E=

l€;s;itl,-">./--lE - " a & -

lai t ss €
l'=:--c!'6

lf E;€ $E s
lE : s e'i ts F

IHE;;€;e
le;aEEI:
l€sEegIE
IE E= # E E E

I

3lol
oJl
col*:l
0Jl>lol
-ol<l
sl
cl.-l
LIol
PIU]
(E

P

o
Q
o

o
'o
o,)
P
o
=('
:J

E

aZ a.l co $

n
s
fi



E

5*
-*-8,
Ess
6:a sc>laur6i5
9-r.Z==
= cBffi6
x.6

LJL I.L

N
6

o

I!

,t

o

A

o

z
o

b9
F*
€cc9<O
!Zo>

EZs

oo

F.
Ooo
&

.C

o,

=o
o)
co

o)

o
.cl

\oo\
.=
o
(J
(o

c
o
L)
OJ

-o
E

OJ

o)
6
c
a
o
E

-ooo.ax
olv!
9.69

gE E
6 * b

lo s e
lE -o o

d

lH : il- a It.i o v
l^ d .lE u 4lg E i:

IE E Z
l=a
Itr .2l+=lr B 5lal- e 9lE _a 4lE o 6l;E ito 6lte El€Bele o. o
loo a E
l'r 3t6
I.trEEl, 6 ElE s IlE e E

lA * ts
lx = 8ol:6E
lc ! 3

lH E- sl3 s Elo * IIg H E
l! -o ol? E Po

=IE E€
EtfE+
Elo o b
ol o0 .t o>t c v t
.Yl > q b!
lJl cd l- c
e II - ',r.1

lj|E E q
>il cd o
-ol M d 9

El€ aExl < o o
EIE ai

ts.reHEe
H &: t $:
=ao5'Eod'A.q-etr
F.E,&oo;EEnEbH:rE s,E
=Ll.r o E i7 d oI:EE:EE

lo = d E tr 
'alq E I .p 'T Et+IE E : .B E El=eZEAd

lE.tSErEl- E o .* I ?
lo o d o

lE -$ E E E €l€8,(:6>l; s sts E e
lo d 'i : -ii .-l

18 P * H ; g

l.= ed E F t
l:- aJ ^ b0 o -
Itr iU h tr '5 o0lo o Y = a clE _E q 

= a €l: ? ; 2 f i
I ii

lE E E.B € E
l- n 'A a5 o olE*iisFl;ysilEGlfi 5 P. = A E15 u E l:=l't s a& E H

l'u c :, a ,lc Y 6 o tr o
l- 3 q H '? El! : *. 5 u elp d E r- c ft

^;ioo

IAiE,EEE
lE H 

= 
€ A El&o=+

lE i g E' ; €l- A t '; .9 o
.lbo v , 6 C

=1.=ctq*Elil. 9e .E o Ufils + o E .Ells - E.E ci E
.ElH ! s ; 4 3
rl9 t O I€l€E€E=Eoli 

= 
Z y ; E'slb q - .2 : d

El& I t---E-E-E

ilSHE$E:#
3=Ele;gE>.X=:-c.tstrritr'=tr6
If;pgE;{.= o P! o- ;: o
dod:ir*-f.EaEfic

! _ Lv .=iloHIm-c.tsoEii.=ta.E*Ef>HE*E
rF'E b E i, E e e
lr s H '*: ; { ElE;fie;iHE

HqlE ;4 b 9 b 3 0
lF { * E E E T Bo
li9ad.: Y=.2

IE E : ; E E E S

Ii q g i FE E H
lq oIJ ! .9 .. g -o
lELf,-:aaalq 9 u : -o h ; Zl= , c? < y. i al, ; s -: a : " ;IF E E E I E E E,lX ': - ]i 'o q -. Al-ii-EZohl=t?E*Eii
l. L .J .y -tr jl E o

IH E g E E g ; A

lE x ; E g E : q
l; E i i E H -B ;
IEE€EElEgl; E - .^ .E k o -o

l= o 3 a = 6 a _tstX J E E -li t E e i =; Elo > - q -o frl- L Q ^ , = Cl!EFiEeizl8 E - a I . = ,l.ils o E F E -o 6 1;lSq.96:9^=
lE a c ' 6 € E g
li 9I, i ^:,5 t a o
lL:.=9H!;E:
l.E Ec E: E I 6

la E x € # : € rIfr : : E ; E ; K

16 0 z I ;5 ; oo
fo v, p .= c vt o EII E E .E m ; E E
l.= c 2. a Y C ' dl^a;:>
lt.=c!sro=.IEE;3E'U"€lr E E * E X g Polc ; E C 

= 
O .= .=

l- t^ ) 
- 

a*l5€[E.Ecse

€ltrt

E
()

o
I

()

F

I
I

+A
@v-f,4
-:a
&r',
OC)oloogE
dotr9
'a (g

r! sl

l-l

J
.'l

6)

LLL)
!k7_)<3
)!2o_d&goq
EI (Jn n--/Ame Z=
;- a^d >5

()Oa\)o
-cc
EdI
'-+\-/ d

aO

9Lr=O

Eoo- a0

-lz(o
oo
o6)
!L

c oL)

^CLJ >-
.r. !

:/ .d
o0

A.lEtr>
Zu

,\
(
A
0

ry

a
jl

6
oq
C)

t-1

^a.*()
dlrcg
-trdb0 0.
.1 -vat)

z.o

I



\
sk-
I:\
ru
cD

{l,

j
11,

*
, O--

q,
GI;+

cl
E
CL(L

Co
:ia
.=(:J+e
1)
r

l-o
o,
c-
lte

3U
oz

!B
at.
\,-!

k\
0'
F

a
I c.l

6
€

L€

IO
l.dl6l6
lN

\\il$
l-Blg
l; ls

\E\s

O
og
o

l^
Io.
tt!
l(hlr
lel2t;IO
IS

>leF to
F lo

7\s
2!l.dvlt

b lfi
3lH
)l=

elz
Elialt

+
ct

-
to
l-o
lr eto o
lx -q

-t
lilo
IE

o

t.:
ls

o
dt!

(

o
o
oo
lio

o
9_
oo
ho

LO. tr

-a
OE

o>tJo

E?E Ei
IHE€i"sl"P 5 E 6

-ct
s flE I
B iE'" I<na,2
E-9fl -

zE:|G

ost
Fo
6Q)lo lrlo !Z >rt*E?l&ICo

.-ts

}.
B"=
trt
aOollo!ltlE

p\
bo

\E

o
(!
o-
YA<o
o>rtrG

IEIE
,AL

a1

laolr_ lo
r
c]

a€
I
o

o
o
A
o

-D
o

I'
Ia
lo+-

o
o

o
,o
o r

oI

Z
oocl
r

la
lctdl" ol

r

oi'^ .9
-a iD

-i--:a
'69i
O' I

lu aDt, ctgr.
I* e

liE
rls s
iIE B
il . o

iIE B

*1B €Pl ! ohle s
€lg +
ilH r
tel-E i
EIE i
ola I

El,;.
rl>
E lo:
?lr

^l o
9lE
-et€
dl^
>lE

"lo
.?l.E
El=
alE- l.o
.-i I E)

EIE
"ol 

t
.El"
El'r' 6lr.Eli

I tl::tl
3El)gl
: ,El

i€l

l.: .=
lct
3.9 E

!!)bo
9,= d
.".6
liiD=b o9
>6-=
,d.. '6 o
EEE
tsc:o
ai6E><;F

E;(-
-6, Erroo
.i<q
.. d E

)o!va:

"q-l
rO X
i a'a
;€8:9'5rE
i r'6
uER
8?6B5G,o
b". E
EOOY.89
EEo
.y€&o-6 I
E>-.

EgE
9E a

tsd67Ef
9e i

'=drtAa'i6u
"o9riroiEE)'5 q)

iD '=
oO o.=E.Sb&e
9EE
A !o-
bo q) !o

9v F
loEts.26
AqE

>tol

3fr

6o
L.

ro -l
lScz
lk El€=l$ 6lo-:

Is i
I a:lItrlc r
lOt
l'E
l3lalclo
l"
lil
tb
l=
Irt,
IE
I'z

) 6- x
a o 8oS
i-B E u
E set
ooE s9 bc),iE'€ xotrJ.i:
6 g'O O

A &EE€!so-E 90i5oEE
6.9€=,qLP
E=*[ E
oot 9 S

€BPE
ri% i

i Ir=. I !
ia"E-BE3 tr q.ts 

'to46'oi

' 
HBgJo! ? b

/O,

s.E E H'
=o. og_9
99E-.t)c)9
- o dtE
9 e .E'5.e Ph&
u'/ra

E ?t=
EseB
..€eoE!e9eEEo

6.
JiooErfits.Pc

it, E<

iE g El
iE3::j
I O'r 2
9 tr o o-E o.!.!
H-B;t
EEEE
E-sBt
PE3;'€eE:

IE.E = B
la. o r .

U)

C).:
qr
o

to
te
l'Eto
IOl()lc

s
o

o

o
o
L

o
U

Lt')

,y,I
o 6Z

Itet
lE slo trlo o

lgi
t€ 3,

ls h
lqdlo -lo clo. olb;
lerl-*
t€ _EtsE
l;- #
IEE
l.e -E

lc <lo 6l8 r

lE r.l o r

EIE
EIB :

EI:.=1tr.lo

€IE
o l.E
El6dl-to

i gIE
1 EIE

i *li
E €l!
s El:6 Bli
E J2l.!

; Etj
+, Elzbl
Hsl
E EIt€l
€ E',l
o!l

l5E
\E ?lo aIra zl'o Stol* ?
lac1.9 ',E

lolot;{|r', r
lotl:i
IEl*
IE
Itr

\i
o0 IE lgEIa l9el9I tE
-l=f lE.t-E IE

EIEBI:
ul-

rg lEi; lH
3€ l;*E-,lE
' 

d qlE
E€EI€
us 9l=
CL = -? l.:
o d \Jl*t .c ali
.5i r ?l,

E:€ll
c d ot!ts'c 4l€9Al'
b e .=lt

co

tro

o

s
d

r

u^T

ado
bO

)
o

o
bo
d

O

I

oo
oo

oo

oa

.o

=

)0

vo

ol

-.-



F
Fz
)
L/
tr.
C
ta
J)
JJ-,t

FJ<

Oa

o
I

$ I

O
O
$
a o

o
c

E

o
E
F

-o
E

+
N

o\
o\
6l 6l

+
o\
c-\o

o\
trr9
a
&
.r.
q

o
'o
(.)

d
E
a

a

f,

o
-o
=o6
69

a
-o
Eb
io
o-E

o
-o
o6
L*o:l O

0)

O()

d
lrl

0)
dd

q
o
L

b0

C

i'9,1.! Ei.E&EF- >.

x?E<o
QE o >.

&, fr,2 ti

->r
,, i h)

!I&EtrE;i
o(do.=o o_!(,

BE E g
c(Ftrr.

b
>-F

6 6z>:rt L

og oA-h
aodIEtn
d!d<o

!r.}
EO
FE
o!u!

EE

0
O
a.o

H

na
L
(.)

O

O;
-v

E
m
()

s','5
o

d

H

sa
s>

l: o
l-c ^lv \o
lE-looI,Ft;eladIU
IL€
l- (E

It-ld?lq;l3 oole.E
l d..=
Its *
lcd
loq-
lE el= b
l6 P
l- O

ld ;
lrC

l* 8IUll-.:
la,,l.loa
lv

lHtlcd Olz>

a

o

+
N

€r-

6l

o!:5E5q)
€nr

!o
o

o

o

+
oe

tso
o

o
-o

o
-o

7.

a
E()

o

o.
L
(.)

()

I

4.e1.9=9bai Id -^ tr -a.-.! * oD Ic 3= I6 ! I k IgEif EE;E Io=EL-.-Fls;HEiu:b I

o :L o q 
= 

N : .= I*a E o ts: + orr IS--=::+-.qlE;! i€ H e; I!EEEi:i: i

o*6vo-8.9
aA9'tr*Y?ii.=6.=EEEsg
E s; .o 5 i -8€
-.=XGde!o
-iMElo=
iJ'oadx-A€::iEEtI:
dqr-e)E-o.cgEexEs^E
:::EcgEEsEsr=.Ejl
X * 

- -c o0= 6.:
:E-;6E'F6E# -s = p; ;.€'j 

=E*88*EiAE
S 3 E 4S; E re E'e;'E 

= H o oo.E9E5;HE"3EE
rl E E E = < 

= E 618 E E = Z 2 e i'ol*-tx3ar€E
l='0 & E s : 6 otJ a
l-' v) a o : E U tr (=

'-.i

l: g E ,p € f; E E E
ld E 

= 
.i o ^^ f '-

II€EgEg'*EEl: * Q E fr U -o E =lE c * as o I E '- sl.= .- H I ^ - >1 -l- a ,-: oO ! o :l i! -Els'truEE-'=l!Ai=m6ootr.j:lH F 2, O - a c t't
lE ieEE r F3;l: - 6 : i 9, 5 E E
ld'5lihd.EsQ.cb
l- a E a E I 2
IE : 

' 
g E : E ; E

lE I € E e s P t ts
II'5 r '" I 5 g) &lx 3 K 2'.? ; E .= 6

l; ; s 
= 

5 = 
; E Elx €=i E eEE o

I6 z U.E '" c d eQ Eliu*[,i;HEElEiaS€:;EE

o

o
oo
o

.o
u

a.

ts i"b a b E

xe s; u5
Otr;Cooo I ooE u rc=cetr q EE= x

H EE AE*
:H":"r80;
HEEii:
=EEts'fI8 3E E H.E k.E>.=XF<;=u6
.E E E 8,5 >
=.q- o,€4b.<Ea
E b *E 

= 
t

:EE"EEOq !€ ts o tr.-a
LA ro a.E E g

l.s s ep 3-e 3
l€ ; € I ; b
II.E€EKPlE: s i 3 E
l; * g b E E

IE f F iE fi
l=;ql!.Eela;'E: BF
IE ts dEEI
lE 6 oo 9.Y -^

lfsEif€
lc - C
Id o I E H b
IE; g UXElE; = hIc
l+! € sE E
l'= E - 4 u-

IE E;EE:
li"B;;E:leE.E-o o s
l- 5 E P - .tr

lH ; -R +E E
l60'F b E ; ,
l= o : d tr .:

la=EEff;
IdAETE E

5Et
6te g ;lLI
c - Al
o .o El
d 6 ll
,2 e 9l

o" ol
G !lE .= -e'

c!EE t 39-X
Hb'-4ts3
^trx
20!

o9-tr b! t:
LE

hodoco
B !P 'u)

!w .- U€Ex
Xtru
e8o8
oEf
oL)

o=

do=>qd2 .-
-9lz
=*ar6:=

d
c>r

6?

lE.!yl> 'o a
lg' 8. ;l'; H .s
l; E ElE a elo -!IE E ;IEHEEol!-,<
IE E F

lE H=ls, 5 -Et.=
t-60

.1 .=Ir3 ElsN!

^!v9-E6,rE65
H 9P.N E "€i!.8ry
IEE*E

-Y=erw!ETEg
h'-9(lU+9'Et.
EE:XF
= o tr:l
sa o.9l-l;

;EH3r
o.E -ii.Ei*?EcHE:Sg
r 3g B EiE-3€seEE*Ir'ag E E E E!9€*eErEg E!,i
b p€ ts? c6H.---t
E EEcJ .E h+it€XEE
Ei:E* B
.E-q!E'-
=98 H E E
F 2t o0E x

lE sgE $e
lEsirE;
ls *E f sI
lE e 8.E E t
l5E$E:;I ti'= o 0O=lbO o.E o !, Ol.E*Se-E:la B" g e,^u E

l?ct H i*
lc9e I s i
l! E E E HE

3
o
o)
co

0)

o
-o

;s
,-
o
o
(o

o(J
OJ

-o
E
OJ

o
d
c
=o
E

A,Z c'l .i-

\o\
-s\0\p\

&


